

AICTE file Amitsi

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

ITI Limited, Mankapur, Distt.-Gonda

And

Govt. Polytechnic Bargarh, Distt.-Chitrakoot

Date: 25.10.19



MEMOUMRANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

This Memorandum of Understanding ("MoU") is made on this date 25.10.2019

having its Registered Office at ITI Bhavan, Doorvaninagar, Bangalore-560016, represented by Shri Rajiv Seth, General Manager, Unit Head ITI Limited, Mankapur Plant, Mankapur, Gonda, District, Uttar Pradesh-271308 (hereinafter referred to as the 'Skill Knowledge Provider" or SKP in short, which expression, unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, shall be deemed to mean and include their executors, administrators and assigns), party of the FIRST PART.

AND

Govt. Polytechnic Bargarh, District Chitrakoot, through its Principal Shri Basant Lal having its office at Bargarh, District Chitrakoot (hereinafter referred to as the "Institute.", which expression, unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, shall be deemed to mean and include their executors, administrators and assigns), party of the SECOND PART.

WHERE AS

The First Party is a Public Sector Undertaking (PSU) under Ministry of Communication & IT, established in 1983 and registered under Company's Act. It has Electronic Equipment manufacturing infrastructure / setup and capable for providing vocational training to the students.

The Second Party has registered itself with the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE), New Delhi.

Both parties have held discussion and agreed for collaboration for jointly offering and conducting Vocational Education Programmes under the Skill Development Programme, whereby the Institute will impart and award credits for the 'Academic' content of the curriculum and the SKP will impart and award credits for the 'Vocational/Internship' or 'Skill oriented training' content of the curriculum to the registered students.

Both parties have agreed to record the terms and conditions of their 'Institute-SKP' relationship through this agreement, which is as follows:



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this agreement as of the date first above written.

For and on behalf of ITI Limited, Mankapur (SKP):

Signed.....

Name: Rajiv Seth

Designation: Weller Manager

Date:

GENERAL MANAG ITI LIMITED, MANKAPUR

Witnessed BONDA (U.P.) - 271308

Signature:

Name:

C.B. Prajapato

Date:

For and on behalf of Govt. Polytechnic Bargarh

(Institute)

Signed....

Name: Basant La Parallel

Designation: Prin

Date:

Signature:

Name: Sanjeen Kumar Singh

Date:

14/11/2019....